## **TOWN OF MOREAU**

## WATER RATE SCHEDULE

FOR PUBLIC HEARING DATED DECEMBER 21, 2023

Annual \$56.00/EDU

\$150.00

\$2,000.00

\$4,000.00

\$250.00

## WATER RATE (§34)

WATER METERS (§24)

PENALTIES

CAPITAL CHARGE Semi-Annual \$28.00/EDU Quarterly \$14.00/EDU Monthly \$4.67/EDU \$2.60 PER 1,000 GAL./EDU METERED USE CHARGE\* \*Minimum metered use charge per EDU (Annual minimum of 36,000 gallons; Semi-annual minimum of 18,000 gallons; Quarterly minimum 9,000 gallons; Monthly minimum 3,000 gallons) ACCOUNT TRANSFER FEE (§27) \$50.00 INSTALLATION OR ALTERATION OF SERVICE PIPES (§23) STANDARD WATER MAIN TAP BY TOWN FORCES (§23.H)\* \$0.00 INSPECTION OF APPROVED CONTRACTOR TAP (§23.I)\* \$50.00 DISCONNECTION FEE (§23.J) \$50.00 \$200 PER HOUR NEW WATER LINE INSPECTION PER FOOT \$1.00 \*The Water Superintendent reserves the right to require taps be completed by the applicant's contractor. FURNISH AND INSPECT WATER METER UNDER 1-INCH DIAMETER 1&2 \$375.00 METER INSPECTION FEE FOR METERS 1-INCH DIAMETER AND OVER 1 \$75.00 <sup>1</sup>Fees shown are for one (1) site visit. Multiple visits will require multiple fees. <sup>2</sup>Meter setting equipment (valves and kornerhorn meter setter) must be installed by the applicant (See meter system details) \$2,000.00 PER EDU **CAPACITY & EXPANSION FEE (§34)** \$50.00 METER MEASUREMENT TESTING (§24.K) \*Fee will be refunded if the meter is found not within three (3) percent accurate DISCONTINUANCE OF WATER USE (§26) AFTER HOURS WATER SHUT OFF AND/OR DRAIN METER (FREEZE PROTECTION) \$150.00 AFTER HOURS WATER TURN ON/OFF AT CURB \$100.00 WORKING HOURS WATER TURN ON/OFF AT CURB \$50.00 TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE (§30) \$300.00 MONTHLY FEE\* \*METER COSTS, WATER USAGE, AND INSPECTION FEES WILL BE BILLED IN ADDITION. 10% **LATE PAYMENT PENALTIES (§35)** \$50.00 RE-LEVY SURCHARGE (PER ACCOUNT) \$1,400.00 UNAPPROVED CHANGES IN GROUND ELEVATIONS (§23K)\* \*Fee does not include costs for correction which would be additionally due. FROZEN METER REPLACEMENT UP TO 1-INCH DIAMETER (§24.H)\* \$375.00 \*The Department may repair meters larger than 1-inch diameter on a time and material basis. INTERCONNECTION PENALTIES (§38) \$150.00 FIRST OFFENSE SECOND OFFENSE \$2,000.00 THIRD OFFENSE \$4,000.00

LAST UPDATED BY RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_\_, DATED \_\_\_ DRAFT 112823

FIRST OFFENSE

SECOND OFFENSE

\*Per day, per offense

THIRD OFFENSE

WATER CONSERVATION VIOLATION (§33)

OTHER WATER VIOLATION (§41)\*